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December 9, 2015, 1800m, Dirt Standard, Fine

5
4
7
4

4th
7,350,000

8 14

2nd

5

5
3

Christophe Lemaire

Friendly Beauty

Kurofune

Yoshihiro Hatakeyama

Shimokobe FarmYuji Sato

Murakami FarmYoshiyuki Yano

Tomonori Sato
Tadashi MombetsuTeruhisa Yamanaka

Yoshiaki Kimura

15,566,500
Win

14,420,100

Fair Notam
Roses in May

Seika Carob

9,245,500

Masamitsu Saika
Kinshasa no Kiseki
Swany

3-9 1,100
9-1810 1,790

Show

200
110

Trio Trifecta

5,119,100
1-6

171,470,20040,607,500
1-3-9 13,770

210

9-1-3

320

26,736,200
2,030

1-3

1-9 330

Corsa Tosho Key Tosho

20,170,900

Toshi the Dancer

South Vigorous

Royal Tiara

Hector Protector

Fuji Kiseki

Sunday's Sis

5th

2,250

Kurofune

Chief Bearhart Sadayo YanoRyo Kosugi
Tosho Sangyo Corporation Tosho Bokujo

Sentire

3,482,500

Trim Cut
White Muzzle

4,200,000

FUNABASHI 11R

F&M, Handicap, 3-Year-Olds & Up, Open Class, Value of race: 35,700,000Yen

QUEEN SHO (L)

total1st

Forty Niner

3rd
35,700,000

0
35,700,000

4,200,000

1,050,000
00

2,100,000 1,050,000

Grand Stud

Yasuyuki Haibara

Manabu Yamamoto

Chiba Iida FarmShigeru Sato

Takayama Bokujo

Horse Care Co. Ltd.

Yoshihisa Suzuki

Mebae Kikaku Co. Ltd.Shotaro Kawashima
Bubble Wings

Endless Farm

Motomi YoshidaShingo Oyama

Hiroshi Sasano
Dance in the Dark

Shunji IzumiSeiji Yamazaki

Takanori Kikuzawa Grand Stud

Ruby Baby

Agnes Tachyon Kozo IshiseKazuki Sugimura

Murakami BokujoMasamitsu Saika

Reo Yokogawa

Grand Bokujo Co. LtdYasunari Iwata

Takao MatsuokaHiroshi Kawachi

Takao Asai

Takao MatsuokaMirco Demuro

Toshihiro SakamotoNaoki Machida

Sunrise Pegasus
Sexy Shoes

Sunday Silence
Shadai FarmMasakazu Kawashima

Paradise Creek

Shuji Akaoka
From Beyond

Bora Tosho(JPN)

Black Baccara(JPN)

Time Paradox

Touch Duel(JPN)

Perfection
Tap Dance City
Touch no Negai

French Deputy
Toyo Caerleon

2nd Trois Bonheur(JPN)

Smart Boy

Asuka Libre(JPN)
Sutekina Deai

Power Spot(JPN)

Bago

Follow Me

Rose Carnival
6th

12th

Silver Deputy       
Minden Rose         

13th

9th Yusei Queen Sa(JPN)

Seika Fortuna(JPN)

10th

11th

Sadler's Wells      

7th

Star Rose(JPN)

3rd Not Authority(JPN)

4th

5th

1st

Sire
Horse

14th 11 Tree House(JPN)

Dam
Heart's Cry

7 707.7

FP

16 9 141.57.451.0 4 4
571.0131.57.213th 8 Bora Tosho(JPN)5 51.0 14 14

1.56.5 237.8112th 10 Black Baccara(JPN) 12 134 13
11th 5 White Planet(JPN)

9
11

9 1010th
12

13 313.4
1.56.3 1 1/2
1.56.0 NK

51.0 435.3
951.0

Yusei Queen Sa(JPN)5 51.0
Touch Duel(JPN)

5
6

6
8th 2 Seika Fortuna(JPN) 52 6 5
7th

7
51.0

4

6
6th 12 Star Rose(JPN)

Asuka Libre(JPN)

Follow Heart(JPN)5th
7

53.0
10

7 5
9

13.9

7
3.1
7.736

5 88.9
1.54.3

1/2

1.55.3 5

1.53.9
2

1.53.6

3rd
144th 14 Power Spot(JPN)

3 3 1.53.8 5
2nd 1 Trois Bonheur(JPN)

Not Authority(JPN) 1 3/4
1 1

8.1
1.53.7 NK3

22

1

2
1.73

4
2c 3c

2

Finish
(1/10s)

Win
Fav

3
1st 9 Dear My Darling(JPN) 3

1c
Weight

(Kg)
6

Position
4c

FP

2,100,000
0

Added Money (Yen)
Stakes Money (Yen)
Total (Yen)

Bk Hs Horse

21,000,000

21,000,000
0

Sex
Age

56.5

51.0

7,350,000

52.0

0

53.0

54.0
3

Exacta

6

Trainer

12

Jockey

51.0
4

4 4

11
8

3 6

Sold (Yen) 306,818,500

Bracket E.

6

9th 7

PAY-OFF
(for 100Yen)

Tree House(JPN)

Follow Heart(JPN)

White Planet(JPN)

Sold (Yen)

8th

PAY-OFF
(for 100Yen)

14th

Owner
Breeder

Teruya Yoshida

Win
Odds

2

Margin

412.0
72.56

3

7

1

7
10

88

1

1.55.8 1
1.55.6 1 1/2

12

10

524.31188

8
13

1.55.9 NK
10

11

Oiwake Farm

Q. PlaceBracket Q. Quinella

Dear My Darling(JPN)

4

12 13

11

Dam's sire

3

Dam's dam

51.0

Koji Murano
Shadai Farm

6-1770

Yasushi Kubota
Honestly Darling

Chunyi

Suzuka Mambo
Belle Parole

Friendly Manner
Swept Overboard

Norihiro Yokoyama
Reluctant Guest     Takanori Kikuzawa
Sunday Silence

Kingmambo           

Black Tuxedo

790 1-9

Total Sold

Alkanet


